Jammu & Kashmir

FFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PHE DIVISION SOPORE Dated: 04-04-2023

M/s Nisar Associates,

Prop.: Shri Nisar Ahmad Mir

S/o: Sh. Ghulam Hassan Mir

R/o: Rednagh (Lolab) Teĥsil: Lalpora

District: Kupwara Reg. No.: CE/PHE-I and FC/2020-21/A-110

Phone No: 9622911986 Position of AAA: Accorded Position of T.S: Accorded

Subject: Laying & fitting of various dia pipes, construction of pump house, chain link fencing & allied works of project of Malpora Reshipora Malpora W.S.Scheme

Advt. Cost: Rs.62.79 lacs

Allott. Cost: Rs.62 78 lacs

Time of Complt.: 60 days

PHE_205856_2).

Ref:

1. Your on-line tender received in response to this office E-NIT No:

54/JJM/JSDS of 02/2023 dated: 22-02-2023 S.No: 02 2. Superintending Engineer Hyd. Circle Sopore's Authorization issued

vide No: SE/Hyd./DB/16382-94 dated: 25-03-2023

For and on behalf of Lt. Governor of Jammu and Kashmir Union Territory, contract for the work mentioned above is here by fixed with you on the following rates, terms and conditions.

Nowing rates, terms and conditions. Rates: Particulars of Items	Unit	Quantity	Allotted Rate	Amount in Rs.
Dismantling of GI pipe including earthwork excavation, removing of pipe, stacking within 50m lead and refilling of trenches complete Below 40mm Above 40mm Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc not exceeding 1.5mtr in width and for shafts wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 Sqm on plan, depth upto 1.5mtr. All kinds of soil Excavation in water bound macadam road including stacking of serviceable and unserviceable material separately and disposal of unserviceable material lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.5m, disposed material to be neatly	Cun	1	99.75 110.75 436.00	34912.5 38762.5 377214.9 838417.8

cal Officer



Page 2nd W.S.S Malpora Reshipora JJM

	Particulars of Items	Unit	Quantity	Allotted / Rate /	Amount in Rs. 0
,			/		43935.45
17	Earth work in excavation by manual means over	Cum	81.46	539.35	40900.10
1	towarding 30cm and UDIO 1.5mu m		,		
1	1 1 1 5 width as well as 10 squi on 1				
1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1 /
1	t to Common outting edge disposal calul to be		/ 1/	0/	
	. I I I and by droceed All Killus of Son	<u>l</u>	7 200	95.28	90516.00
	i fitting of the block complete	Mtr	950.00	95.20	/ 1
7	Laying and fitting of G.I pipes complete including pipe fittings etc 65mm dia G.I Pipes.		1	58.3	116600.00
	Laying and fitting of G.I pipes complete	Mtr	2000.00	1 30.3	be de
8	Laying and fitting of G.1 pipes complete		1	54.62	174237.80
	including pipe fittings etc. 50mm Laying and fitting of G.I pipes complete	Mtr/	3190.00	1 34.02	
9	Laying and fitting of G.I pipes complete including pipe fittings (external works) 40mm	1	1	39.1	39100.00
	Laying and fitting of G.1 pipes complete including pipe	Mtr	1000.00	39.1	
10	Laying and fitting of 0.1 pipes complete including pipe fittingsetc. (external works) 25mm	n		26.76	40140:00
	fittingsetc. (external works) 25mm Laying and fitting of G.1 pipes complete including pipe	Mtr	1300.00	/	38709.60
11	fittings etc. (external works) 20mm	Mtr	1524.00	25.4	38709.00
10	and fitting of G.1 pipes complete in	WILL	1 1		35700.00
12	fittings etc. (external works) 15mm	Joint	17.00	2100	33700.00
13	fittings etc. (external works) ISIMII P/F of 10mm thick MS Flanges to 125mm Dia P/F of 10mm thick MS Flanges to 125mm Dia				
10	P/F of 10mm thick MS Flanges to Table 10 Pipe at necessary Spots Including cost of GI Pipe at necessary Spots Including charges,				
	Gl Pipe at necessary Spots metadages, flanges, nuts, bolts, washer, welding charges, nuts, bolts, washer, welling charges, nuts, bolts, washer, well well well well well well well wel				
	flanges, nuts, bolts, washer, welding of carriages cutting of threaded portion, all sorts of carriages		,		,
	cutting of threaded portion, an sorte and including the deduction of cost of the		. / .	,	1
	threaded portion and excluding laying and		V	1800	176400.00
	pipe trenches. 12511111 that the pipe trenches. 12511111 that the pipe trenches to 100mm Dia	Joint	98.00	1800	
14	P/F of 10mm thick MS Flanges to per GI Pipe at necessary Spots Including cost of GI Pipe at necessary Spots Including charges,				
	GI Pipe at necessary operation welding charges,				
	flanges, nuts, bolts, washer, wetting of carriages cutting of threaded portion, all sorts of carriages cutting of the deduction of cost of the				
	cutting of threaded portion, an sorte of the and including the deduction of cost of the				1 /
	and including the deduction of cost of threaded portion and excluding laying of pipe in	0			
	pipe trenches. 100mm dia		125.00	1100	137500.00
	pipe trenches. 100mm dia 7 P/F of 10mm thick MS Flanges to 80mm Dia Gl	Joint	120.00		
15	P/F of 10mm thick MS Flanges to community of the Pipe at necessary Spots Including cost of Pipe at necessary washer welding charges,				
	Pipe at necessary Spots including charges, flanges, nuts, bolts, washer, welding charges, filtereded portion, all sorts of carriages				
	flanges, nuts, bolts, washer, wording cutting of threaded portion, all sorts of carriages cutting of threaded portion of cost of the	2	-		
	cutting of threaded portion, an sorte of the and including the deduction of cost of the		0 / 1/	0 /	
	threaded portion and excluding Myssign 1	_		,V	39950.0
	pipe trenches. 80mm dia	Join	t 47.00	850	39950.0
1	pipe trenches. 80mm dia 6 P/F of 10mm thick MS Flanges to 65/50mm Dia 8 Posts Including cost of	f			
	cutting of threaded portion, an sorte of the	e			
	and including the deduction of control threaded portion and excluding laying of pipe in	n	11 11	0/	
	pipe trenches. 65/50mm dia		15000	180	28080.00
	- footness of land Calling Contains	of Kg	156.00	100	
	Providing, manufacturing, labilities of required degre 5mm thick MS bends, tees of required washer	е			
	etc as per direction of Engineer in charge a	11			
	work as complete job.				
	WOLL				and the same of th



Page 3rd W.S.S Malpora Reshipora JJM

W.S.S. Maryer	•			1.
	11.4	Quantity	Allotted	Amount in
Particulars of Items	Unit	Quartity	Rate 🗾	Rs. 🖳
	V			395560.04
o la de (evoluding rock) in	Cum	1990.74	198.7	0,000
Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in				,
8 Filling available excavated earth (excluding root) trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers				. ,
trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. In the sides of foundations etc.		/ 1		
not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidated glad upto deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto		V	2500	91000.00
50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	Mtr	36.40	2500)1000
50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. Providing, laying and fixing /jointing (rich mix providing), laying and fixing /jointing (rich mix providing).	[4] [.1			
Providing, laying and fixing flowers (concrete) of spun pipe NP3 type including concrete) of spun pipe NP3 type including				
concrete) of spun pipe				
concrete) of spun pipe NTS type and earthwork excavation of trenches as specified earthwork excavation for trenches as specified earthwork excavation for trenches as specified earthwork excavation of trenches as specified				
to withstand the traine found and cost of				
coushioning by 2nd class sand and pipe. The job includes all sorts of carriage upto			n	0/
pipe. The job includes all sorts of carries. AS	,			0
pipe. The job includes all sorts of carriage as site of work complete job (TO BE UTILISED AS			666.25	13325.00
SLEEVES)	No.	20.00	000.20	,
SLEEVES) 20 Making connections of GI distribution branch	*			,
Making connections of Glastribution with Gl mains of following size by providing and with Glastributions and threrading the	0	1 /	, /	
with GI mains of following size by providing with GI mains of following and threrading the fixing tee, including cutting and threrading the		0/	1268.75	6343.75
fixing tee, including edecade pipe etc. complete. 25 to 40mm Ø	h No.	5.00	1268.73	
pipe etc. complete. 25 to 40mm 9 pipe etc. complete. 25 to 40mm 9 21 Making connections of Gl distribution branch and following size by providing and				
21 Making connections of GI distribution and with GI mains of following size by providing and with GI mains of following cutting and threrading the	a	0	,	
with GI mains of following size by providing with GI mains of following and threrading the fixing tee, including cutting and threrading the fixing tee, including cutting and threrading the fixing tee, including cutting and threrading the fixing tee.	e /	, l		41346.40
fixing tee, including out of the fixing tee, including out of the fixing tee, above 40mm 0	cl Cur	12.29	3365.60	/
pipe etc. complete. Him good the same in	CI Cui	\mathcal{O}		27047.33
Cutting of road and man or relate the job	in Cur	m 33.13	816.40	210
all aggregates required to complete the job all aggregates required to complete the job and laying of dry Stone soling	in Cu	1		69037.99
Providing and laying	nt Cui	m 14.20	4861.83	0,000.11
horizontal on level.	nt Cui			
24 Providing and laying in position concrete of specified grade including curing become the control of centring and shuttering the cost of centring and shuttering and shut	ut			
concrete Of Specifica 5	1g.			
excluding the cost of centring and shaded excluding the cost of centring and shaded and excluding the cost of centring and shaded excluding the cost of centring the cost of centring and shaded excluding the cost of centring the cost of centring and shaded excluding the cost of centring the cost of centring and shaded excluding the cost of centring the cost of cent	10		0	\mathcal{Q}
All work upto plinth level with: 1.4.0 (1 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate	40	e L		125905.15
4 coarse sand . 6 s	ent Cu	m 23.32	5399.02	120,000.11
mm nominal size) 25 Providing and laying in position ceme	ent Ca			
25 Providing and laying in position concrete of specified grade including curing to concrete of specified grade including curing the cost of centring and shutteri	na l			
concrete of specified grade including change excluding the cost of centring and shutteri excluding the cost of centring and shutteri excluding the cost of centring and shuttering the point of the cost of centring and shuttering the cost of centring the cost of centring and shuttering the cost of centring and shuttering the cost of centring the cost of centring and shuttering the cost of centring the cost of centring and shuttering the cost of centring and shuttering the cost of centring	ont			
excluding the cost of centring and shates excluding the cost of centring and shates. All work upto plinth level with: 1:3:6 (1 cemand in 6 graded stone aggregate	40			P
All work upto plinth level with: 1.3.0 (1 sate of 1.3.0 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate			1000 10	141552.12
mm nominal size) hurnt clay (n	on- Ci	m 20.81	6802.12	11100=
mm nominal size) 26 Brick work with common burnt clay (not be size of class designation 7.5)	in			
26 Brick work with common burne city (7.5 modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 modular and plinth including curing	in	0	0	\mathcal{Q}
foundation and philade to 6 coarse sa	nd)	X	1323.65	27545.16
·Cement mortal 1.0 (oove C	um 20.81	1323.03	8
27 Extra for Brick work in superstructure	ans	e e	262.3	21175.48
plinth level upto noor visiting inclu	ding S	80.73	202.3	
28 Centering and street and removal of	form			
Centering and shuttering in the straightening propping etc, and removal of straightening propping footing, bases	of	0 2	0	l
work for Poundations,		1 = = = 0	635.6	54401.00
columns etc for mass concrete inclu	iding S	Sqm 85.59	000.0	
29 Centering and shutton and removal of	form			
1 fam Suspended noors,	ings,			
balconies and access plate form	\bigcap			
Daicoines and dos s	()			ि
	\			



Page 4th W.S.S Malpora Reshipora JJM

	· Particulars of Items	Unit	Quantity	Allotted	Amount in Rs.
	Faiticulais of items	0	e	Rate	106274.38
C	d lawing in reinforced cement	Cum	10.79	9849.34	100274.00
0	Providing and laving in Territor				
	· · d · · · · exchiding the cost of l				
	suspended floors etc. excluding centering and shuttering. All work upto plinth centering and shuttering. 1.5 coarse sand: 3				
				0	P
	level 1: 1.5: 3 (1 cement : 1.6 can graded stone) aggregate 20mm nominal size	8	8	X	27095.44
		Cum	2.88	9408.14	21070
2.1	in informed coment concrete work in wants they	Cam			
31	Reinforced cement concrete was thickness) including attached pilasters, thickness, fillets,				
	difference of the contracts, indeed,				
	buttresses, plinth and string course, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and columns, pillars, piers, abutments, piers, abutmen				
	columns, pillars, piers, abuttlettis, porting but struts upto floor five level including curing but struts upto floor five level including curing shuttering, finishing				
	struts upto floor five level mettering struts upto floor five level mettering, finishing excluding cost of centering shuttering, finishing excluding cost of centering shuttering, finishing excluding cost of centering shuttering, finishing excluding cost of centering shuttering.			2000	
	excluding cost of centering shuttering, the and reinforcement. 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ and reinforcement, 2 graded stone aggregate 20 mm			l	e e
	and reinforcement. 1:172:3 (1 center) coarse sand: 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm	P	ℓ	6978.68	10049.30
	nominal size)	Cum	1.44	6978.00	
20	nominal size) Providing and laying In position Reinforced Providing and laying In position Reinforced				
32	Providing and laying in position recording cement concrete including curing but excluding cement concrete including and reinforcement				
	cement concrete including curing but energy cost of shuttering, finishing and reinforcement cost of shuttering, finishing and reinforcement :				0
	cost of shuttering, finishing and removement: in 1:2:4 Mix upto Plinth Level 1:2:3 (1 cement: in 1:2:4 Mix upto Plinth Level 1:2:4		0		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		l	<u>E</u>	6465.19	872154.13
	aggregate 20 min nominate poperete incld.	Cum	134.90	0400.22	
33	Providing and laying in cement of centuring				
00	Curing, but, excitating visit level 1.2: 4 (1)				0
	shuttring All work upto pinter (standard stone)	0	1	L	700.04
	cement: 2 Coarse sal size Crushed.	1	376.38	87.17	32809.04
	aggregate 20mm normal and marke including	INS.	370.00		0
34		0	P	L.	14431.89
	straightening, cutting, beliand	Com	25.98	555.50	14431.09
	position all complete (1.1.) 1.2.4 (Icement: 2	Squi	20.50		
3.	Cement concrete flooring 1.2.4 (Tement concrete flooring 1.2.4 (Tement inshed coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate) finished				
	coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate, including with a floating coat of neat cement including with a floating coard curing complete, but				
	with a floating coat of neat certific means with a floating coat of neat certific but cement slurry and curing complete, but cement the cost of nosing of steps etc.				
	cement slurry and curing complete, excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc.				l &
	excluding the cost of nosing of steps complete.50 mm thick with 20mm nominal size	0	L	2	2171.16
	stone aggregate.	Sqm	1.87	1161.05	217111
-	stone aggregate. 6 Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed	,			
3	6 Providing and fixing 1st quanty certains g wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to wall tiles conforming to approved				
	wall tiles conforming to IS: 13022 (and be specified by the manufacturer), of approved be specified by the manufacturer shades except burgundy				
	make, in all colours, shadow	,			
	bottle green, black of disjusting risers of steps	3			
	Engineer- in-Charge, in which hed of cemen	t			
	and dados over 12 min so coarse sand) and	i			
	mortar 1:3 (1 cement churry @ 3.3 kg pe	r			_
	jointing with grey cement white cement mixed	1 0	e	e	
	sqm, including pointing in white with pigment of matching shade complete, with pigment of matching shade complete.	l	106 10	330.49	41780.5
	with pigment of matching shade compared to the rough side of 15mm Cement plaster on the rough side of 15mm Cement plaster of mix 1:4 (1 cement	f Sqn	1 120.42	22.23	
	37 15mm Cement plaster on the road single or half brick wall of mix:1:4 (1 cement	;			The state of the s
	4 fine sand)			The second secon	
	4 IIIIC Sariaj				-



Page 5th W.S.S Malpora Reshipora JJM

W.S.S Malpora Re	eshipo	ra JJM	Allettad	Amount in Rs.
Particulars of Items	Unit	Quantity	Allotted	Amount in the
Faiticulais of its	e	L	Rate 🥖	15504.02
1/1 mount:	Sqm	159.36	286.05	45584.93
12mm Cement plaster of mix: 1:4 (1 cement:	Sqiii	0	R	(
1	-	0.48	46000.00	22080.00
to the work in frames door windows	Cum	0.10		
etc. and fixed in position with hold fast lugs of		0		2
i i i i i and longth KD		10.82	2784.10	30123.96
- Living Panelled glazed Shutter	s Sqm	10.02		
i dame nemo dilli liller sido p	1			
MC proceed Dill liliges of S				0
finished off required size with necessar	y 0	P	l l	20210.91
		10.05	2966.25	29810.81
, C 2 (12212) 1111 K WII C	ze Sqm	10.00		
Providing and fixing softim their shatters using galvanized MS wire gauze of average shatters using galvanized ms with directions with	ge			
shatters using galvanized wis wire getassive width for aperture 1.4mm in both directions with width for aperture 1.4mm in both directions with width for aperture 1.4mm in both directions with the same of the sa	th			
width for aperture 1.4min in both the windows etc. with wore of dia 0.63mm for doors windows etc. with wore of dia 0.63mm for doors windows etc.	18			0
		0		7
pressed bright limished butt miligor	1	- 00	2501.75	23016.10
screws of required size screws of required size 42 Providing and fixing panelling or panelling and placed shutter 43 Providing and fixed or paneled and glazed shutter	nd Sm	9.20	200	
42 Providing and fixing panelling of panelling glazed shutter glazing in panelled or paneled and glazed shutter glazing in panelled or paneled and glazed shutter glazing in panelled or panelled and glazed shutter glazing in panelling of pa	ers			
glazing in panelled or paneled and glazed for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area for doors)).	OI			
for doors, windows and clerestory windows properly opening for panel inserts excluding portion insignation of the property of the measured. Panelling	for			0
opening for panel inserts excluding portion grooves or rebates to be measured). Panelling grooves or rebates to be measured, Panelling grooves or rebates to be measured, and glazed shutters 25 mm	to		0	1
panelled or panelled and glazed		160.80	149.05	23967.24
40mm thick.	ble Sq	m 160.80	1 1312	
43 Distempering with		m 12.47	113.75	1418.46
	ink Sq	m (12.17	•	
44 Applying priming coat. With Today or grey primer of approved brand a or grey primer of approved brand and state of the coat work (hard and state of the coat work).	and		,	
	soll			
Painting with on 31.	and		0	0
wood) & Painting who or more coa		l L	- K	3193.15
		0. 1.00	3193.15	3195.10
manufacture on New Work (two of Inter- 45 Providing and fixing stainless steel A ISI 3	C.I			
Providing and fixing staffices seed with (18/8) Kitchen sink as per IS 13983 with	icld.			
brackets and stainless steel plas	and			0
painting of littings and bracher requ	aried	0	2	X
making good the walls who are 270x420 bowel depth 178mm incld. fixture	es.	No 24.00	100.00	2400.00
270x420 bowel depth 176mm mounts 46 Providing 40x5mm flat iron hold fasts 4		NO 24.00	100.00	
46 Providing 40x5mm flat from float land long incl. fixing to frame with 10mm dia bloom incl. fixing to frame with 10mm dia bloom and embedding	oolts,			
long incl. fixing to frame with 10mm and mooden plugs and embeding nuts and wooden plugs 20x10x15 cm (1:3	S III			0
cement concreate block 30x10x10) IIIIA	\mathcal{L} \mathcal{L}		523.00
(20mm nominal size)	s ISI	No 10.00	52.3	323.00
47 Providing and fixing aluminum harran	than			
				0
to the required colour and street	with	2 2	e	*
		job 20.00	57.35	1147.00
	its ISI	Job 20.00		
dyed to required colour or shade necessary screws etc. complete: 100mm	1.1.1.1			
necessary screws etc. compact.	\bigcap			
$\langle n \rangle$	$r \mid H$			A

Page 6th W.S.S Malpora Reshipora JJM

	W.S.S Malpora Res	1			
			Quantity	Allotted	Amount in Rs.
of the Owner, where	Particulars of Items	Unit	Quantity	Rate	8
	T ditiousians	e	e		4000.00
	with owe bends	job	1.00	4000.00	, ,
)	P/F of Pvc pipes, vent etc with pvc bends,	5			
	i mail monto mino i v.C i i i i v.		<i>a</i>		
	B etc complete job as per the requirement at	e	1	8	1800.00
		ltr	1.00	1800.00	1000.00
0	Providing anf Fixing Sliding door bolts heavy	101			6500.00
0		ltr 🛭	500.00	13.00	0,000.00
-	1 -leging on terrace lat an noo.	iti (
1					
			0	0	1
	arrangement and making necessary inlet, outlet and overflow pipes with fittings	P	L	<u> </u>	12369.92
		Compa	3.82	3238.2	12000
		Sqm	0,02		
52	Supplying and fixing forming approved make, made of required size M.S approved make, made of required size m.S				
	approved make, made of required data laths interlocked together through their entire laths interlocked together at the end by end				
	laths interlocked together through the length and jointed together at the end by end length and the end length and the end length and the end by end length and the end leng				
	length and jointed together at the one locks mounted on specially designed pipe shaft locks mounted together at the one locks mounted together at the locks mount				
	locks mounted on specially designed pay with brackets, side guides and arrangements				
	with brackets, side guides and articles for inside and outside locking with push and for inside and outside locking the cost of				
	for inside and outside locking with perfect of pull operation complete including the cost of pull operation complete including the cost of pull operation.				
	pull operation complete including the providing and fixing necessary 27.50cm long providing and fixing necessary from high tensile				
	providing and fixing necessary 27.00 wire springs manufacture from high tensile wire springs have strength confirming to				
	wire springs manufacture from fig.r. steel wire of adequate strength confirming to steel wire of adequate strength cover of required				
	steel wire of adequate strength communed is 4454 part 1 and M.S top cover of required is 4454 part 1 and shutters, 80x1.25mm M.S				
		0	l	<u> </u>	966.20
	laths with 1.25mm thick top cover	Each	2.00	483.1	,,,,,
	and tiving Dail bearing	Beer		- 22	300646.34
53	chutters	Kg \varrho	3303.08	91.02	3000 (312
-	shutters Structural steel work in built up section fixed	118 6			
54	Structural steel work in built up dear without connecting plate including cutting, without connecting plate including cutting,	-			
	without connecting plate including of a hoisting, fixing in position and applying a hoisting, fixing in position and applying a				0
	hoisting, fixing in position and approved primer all priming coat of approved steel primer all	0	l	L. L.	85034.21
	complete.	Sqm	102.42	830.25	85054.21
	complete. 5 Providing corrugated G.S sheet roofing corrugated surface fixed with	Dqm			
5	Providing corrugated 0.3 sheet including vertical/curved surface fixed with larger books, bolts and nuts				
	including vertical/curved surface includ				
	polymer coated J or L hooks, both 18 limpet 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers filled with				
	8mm diameter with bitumen and silled with washers or with G.I limpet washers filled with				
	washers or with G.I imper washers white lead and including a coat of approved white lead and including a coat of approved paint				
	white lead and including a code of the steel primer and two coats of approved paint steel primer and two coats complete (upto any				
	steel primer and two coats of approved on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any on overlapping of sheets complete surface)				
	on overlapping of sneets complete (spring pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)				
					0
	i barover redillica, 0.50mm	L	0		17190.0
			34.38	500.00	17190.00
-	Providing and fixing at site baves see of			_	_
`	ooo wide colouied meranig	6	2	e	
	1 minorie complete lub	Mtr	21.50	626.7	13474.0
i					
`	Providing ridges of hips of width width plain G.S sheets with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 80mm dia G.I				
	bolte and nuts 80mm dia da				
	limpet and bitumen washers complete job				



Page 7th W.S.S Malpora Reshipora JJM

		Unit	Quantity	Allotted	Amount in Rs.
S.	Particulars of Items	L	R	Rate 👤	e
TOU	I shortening including strutting.	Sqm	534.12	573.85	306504.76
58	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for:				
	Retaining walls, return walls, walls (any				
	thickness) including attached pilasters				
	buttresses, plinth and string course fillets,	<i>a</i>	0	0	ℓ
	traphe and stens etc		95.88	133.3	12780.80
59	Steel work welded in built up sections/framed	Kg	95.80	150.0	
33	work including cutting, holsting, lixing in				
	position and applying a priming coat of				
	approved steel primer using structural steel etc.				
	les required In gratings, frames, guard bar,		0		0
	ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar	/	4	<u>k</u>	339325.90
	works.	kg	3322.49	102.13	339323.70
60	Providing & fixing of grill gate fitted on circular 100mm dia pipe/poles of required design				
	limbuding fixing of nut bolts & outer related				
	11 work as complete ion Structural steer				
	l mark in built up sections, trusses and named				
	1 in the state of				0
	magition and applying a printing coat of	0	0	l	2 00
	at a large of the state of the	Sqm	280.54	733.5	205776.09
6	approved steel primer difference	~ 4			
	fencing of required width in mesh size 50x50 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia				
	complete as per the direction of Engineer-	0	0	e	Q _
	. 1	Sqm	288.23	188.8	54417.82
6	Brighing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats)	Sqiii	200.20		
	at all locations prepared and applied as per				
	manufacturer's specifications including appropriate priming coat, preparation of				0
	food etc complete On steel WOLK		Q	<u> </u>	48000 00
-	and fiving C I double flanged Stude	Job	2.00	24000	48000.00
,	a standard quality ISI mark reputed	1			
	hover duty inclu cost of flanges fluts,				
	bolts tail pieces and all other littings complete	1	P	0	e e
	Job.100 mm dia.incld. all carriages	Job	2.00	17000	34000.00
	64 Providing and fixing C.I double flanged Sluice valve of standard quality ISI mark reputed				
	make, havey duty incld. cost of flanges nuts				
	bolts tail pieces and all other fittings complete	. 0		0	0
	Job 80 mm dia.incld. all carriages			5500	11000.00
-	65 Providing and fixing of air valve /NRV IS	Job	2.00	5500	11000.00
	marked including c/o flanges ,nuts ,bolts ,K	1			
	cloth, tail pieces and all sorts of carriage upto site of work complete job. 20mm Dia Air Valve	' · · · · · ·	0	2	. 0
-	1 6 ' motel gete volve with (')	. No	4.00	1568.85	6275.40
	wheel of approved quality (screwed end) (65mm)				2
	67 Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I	. No	5.00	942.75	4713.75
	wheel of approved quality (screwed end) (50mm)				

Page 8th W.S.S Malpora Reshipora JJM

	Particulars of Items	Unit	Quantity	Allotted	Amount in Rs.
	Faiticulais of items	e	0	Rate 🧷	2010.90
C.I. (40m) 9 Prov C.I. (25m) 70 Car sou un!	riding and fixing gun metal gate valve with wheel of approved quality (screwed end) mm) riage of pipes by Mechanical transport from arce to actual site of work including loading, loading and stacking of material: pipe for avg	No No M.T	4.00 2 12.00 29.69	704.70 543.85 235.87	2818.80 6526.20 7002.98
lea	d 12kms rriage of materials by Mechanical transport om source to actual site of work including ading, unloading and stacking of material: Cement/steel by 5km (Sand/20mm Aggegrate by 25km (40mm aggregate by 20km (1) Stone & soiling by 12km	MT cum cum no	59.64 237.03 12.64 33.13 98.85	183.35 451.97 437.29 358.98	10934.99 107130.45 5527.35 11893.01 250.09
77	e)Bricks by 75km Head Load of materials by manual labour by avg lead 300 mt a) Carriage of steel /cement b) Carriage of Sand &aggregate c) Soling & boulder for	MT cum	4	389.6 438.4 515.75	17313.82 84501.60 6091.01 6279211.00
	Total Below -0.010% on all itmes Allotted Cost			,	6278583.00

Rates and quantities checked:

Head braughtsman

Technical Officer

Executive Engineer Jal Shakti PHE Division

Page 9th W.S.S Malpora Reshipora JJM

Terms and conditions:

Total amount of the work should in no case exceed beyond Rs.6278583.00 (Rs.Sixty two lacs Seventy Eight thousand Five hundred and Eighty three only which includes all taxes, levies etc applicable as per norms amended by competent authority from time to time.

- The work shall have to be completed by you within a period of 60 days strictly in accordance with the approved design/drawings and specifications failing which 2. penalty under rules shall be imposed upon you.
 - Performance security @ 3% of allotted cost i,e Rs.188357.00 in shape of CDR/BG/FDR shall have be deposited by you in this office within seven days from the date of issue of this allotment from this office failing which action shall be 3. initiated as per BSD submitted by you.
 - An agreement shall have to be drawn by you with the department within a period of 07 days from the date of issuance of allotment, failure to executed such a formal deed shall not however prevent the contract from being enforced upon you. However payment on account of this work shall not be considered in absence of agreement. 4.
 - The allotted work shall have to be monitored by Third Party Monitoring Agency (WAPCOAS) appointed by the department. 5.
 - All other terms and conditions shall remain same as laid down in E-NIT/ Standard bidding document/PWD from No 25 and GFR-2017 6.

Assistant Accounts

Technical officer

Executive Jal Shakti PH

Copy to the:

- Chief Engineer Kashmir Jal Shakti PHE Department Srinagar for favour of information. i)
- District Development Commissioner Baramulla (Chairperson DJJM) for favour of information. ii)
- Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Baramulla/Bandipora (Member Secretary JJM) for favour of information.
- Assistant Executive Engineer PHE Sub Division Sopore for information and necessary action. iii) iv)
- M/S WAPCOAS Ltd Corporate office 76-C intuitional area sector 18 Gurgon for information V)
- Head Draftsman for information. vi)
- File Concerned.